DISTRICTWIDE COORDINATING EDUCATIONAL COUNCIL (District Standing Council)

Charge

Anticipate and serve the educational needs of students in the District by reviewing, facilitating, and recommending educational initiatives, services, and programs Districtwide, consistent with existing District and College planning processes and Board Policies BP 2410 Board Policies and Administrative Procedures and BP 2510 Participation in Local Decision Making—Academic Senates.

Chair

Chancellor

Composition

President, Academic Senate, Cuyamaca College President, Academic Senate, Grossmont College Vice President, Academic Senate, Cuyamaca College Vice President, Academic Senate, Grossmont College Vice President, Instruction, Cuyamaca College Vice President, Academic Affairs, Grossmont College Instructional Dean, Cuyamaca College Instructional Dean, Grossmont College Vice President, Student Development and Services, Cuyamaca College Vice President, Student Services, Grossmont College Dean, Counseling and Enrollment Services, Cuyamaca College Dean, Counseling and Enrollment Services, Grossmont College Curriculum Committee Faculty Co-Chair, Cuyamaca College Curriculum Committee Faculty Co-Chair, Grossmont College President, ASCC Associated Student Government, Cuyamaca College President, ASGC Associated Students, Grossmont College Director, Institutional Research-Sr. Dean, Research, Planning & Institutional Effectiveness

Guests to be invited as needed to provide expertise on specific topics

Meeting Schedule

Third Friday of the month, 1 - 2:30 p.m. Fourth Monday of the month, 3:30–5:00 p.m.

Nov '09 approved by DCEC and DEC